

First Public Posting of Project Scores and Ranking for FY2017 CoC Program Applications

September 7, 2018

| | |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| CoC Number | MN-502 |
| CoC Name | Rochester/Southeast Minnesota CoC |
| ARD | \$2,071,465 |
| Max Bonus (PH) | \$124,288 |
| Max Ranked | \$2,195,753 |

| | |
|-----------------------|-------------|
| Max Tier 1 | \$1,947,177 |
| Max Tier 2 | \$248,576 |
| Max CoC Planning | \$62,144 |
| Max Total CoC Request | \$2,257,897 |
| Reallocated | \$59,864 |

| Rank | Score | New/ Renew/ Expan. | Applicant Name | Project Name | Grant Number | Project Type | Funds Approved | Rank Rationale | Total ARA | Running Total |
|-------------------------------|-------|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---------------|
| 1 | 81 | R | Mankato EDA / SW MN Housing Partnership | Cherry Ridge Chronic FY 2017 | MN0300L5K021604 | PH | \$27,236 | Renewal Performance | \$27,236 | \$27,236 |
| 2 | 76 | R | Olmsted County Community Services | PSH Zumbro Valley 2017 | MN0064L5K021609 | PH | \$148,436 | Renewal Performance | \$148,436 | \$175,672 |
| 3 | 71 | E* | Olmsted County Community Services | PSH Zumbro Valley 2017 Bonus Funds | MN0064Expansion | PH | \$29,364 | Renewal/Exp Performance | \$29,364 | \$205,036 |
| 4 | 75-2 | R | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | Prairiehood Townhomes PSH | MN0306L5K021602 | PH | \$87,692 | Renewal Performance | \$87,692 | \$292,728 |
| 5 | 82 | E* | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | Prairiehood Expansion | MN0306Expansion | PH | \$94,554 | Renewal/Exp Performance | \$94,554 | \$387,282 |
| 6 | 75-3 | R | Center City Housing | Rochester Youth and Family Gage East | MN0332L5K021601 | PH | \$82,811 | Renewal Performance | \$82,811 | \$470,093 |
| 7 | 75-4 | R | Olmsted County Housing and Redevelopment Authority | The Francis | MN0193L5K021607 | PH | \$113,203 | Renewal Performance | \$113,203 | \$583,296 |
| 8 | 71 | R | Hearth Connection | Hearth SE 2017 | MN0151L5K021608 | PH | \$80,462 | Renewal Performance | \$80,462 | \$663,758 |
| 9 | 67 | R | The Salvation Army | Castleview Apartments | MN0149L5K021608 | PH | \$84,128 | Renewal Performance | \$84,128 | \$747,886 |
| 10 | 66-1 | R | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | SE MN RHASP | MN0065L5K021609 | PH | \$173,807 | Renewal Performance | \$173,807 | \$921,693 |
| 11 | 66-2 | R | Ruths House of Hope Inc | Ruth's House of Hope-PSH-Chronic | MN0330L5K021602 | PH | \$18,062 | Renewal Performance | \$18,062 | \$939,755 |
| 12 | 64-1 | R | The Salvation Army | Maxfield Place | MN0060L5K021609 | PH | \$159,814 | Renewal Performance | \$159,814 | \$1,099,569 |
| 13 | 64-2 | R | Minnesota Assistance Council for Veterans | Radichel Veteran Townhomes | MN0061L5K021609 | PH | \$161,144 | Renewal Performance | \$161,144 | \$1,260,713 |
| 14 | 60 | R | Olmsted County Housing and Redevelopment Authority | Castleview 1 | MN0229L5K021606 | PH | \$57,522 | Renewal Performance | \$57,522 | \$1,318,235 |
| 15 | 59 | R | Center City Housing | Silver Creek Corner | MN0247L5K021605 | PH | \$115,251 | Renewal Performance | \$115,251 | \$1,433,486 |
| 16 | 57 | R | Mankato EDA / SW MN Housing Partnership | Cherry Ridge NON Chronic FY 2017 | MN0270L5K021605 | PH | \$25,935 | Renewal Performance | \$25,935 | \$1,459,421 |
| 17 | 56 | R | Blue Earth County | BEC RA 2017 | MN0192L5K021607 | PH | \$126,705 | Renewal Performance | \$126,705 | \$1,586,126 |
| 18 | 55-1 | R | Red Wing Housing and Redevelopment Authority | Red Wing Shelter Plus Care, 2 Units | MN0246L5K021601 | PH | \$20,082 | Renewal Performance | \$20,082 | \$1,606,208 |
| 19 | 55-2 | R | Steele County Transitional Housing | Progress Program 2017 | MN0057L5K021609 | PH | \$35,258 | Renewal Performance | \$35,258 | \$1,641,466 |
| 20 | 56 | R | Bluff Country Family Resources, Inc. | Rapid Rehousing | MN0395L5K021600 | PH | \$98,645 | Policy (< 1 year) | \$98,645 | \$1,740,111 |
| 21 | 60 | R | Institute for Community Alliances | MN HMIS Southeast | MN0058L5K021609 | HMIS | \$25,000 | Policy (System requirement) | \$25,000 | \$1,765,111 |
| 22 | 75-1 | R | Institute for Community Alliances | MN HMIS Southeast 2 | MN0381L5K021600 | HMIS | \$37,480 | Policy (System requirement) | \$37,480 | \$1,802,591 |
| 23 | 88 | R | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | Coordinated Entry System FY2017 | MN0366L5K021601 | SSO | \$74,183 | Policy (System requirement) | \$74,183 | \$1,876,774 |
| 24 | 85 | E | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | Coordinated Entry Expansion FY2017 | MN0366Expansion | SSO | \$59,864 | Policy (System requirement) | \$59,864 | \$1,936,638 |
| 25 | 55-3 | R | Ruths House of Hope Inc | Ruth's House of Hope-PSH | MN0063L5K021609 | PH | \$10,539 | Renewal Performance | \$10,539 | \$1,947,177 |
| 25 | 55-3 | R | Ruths House of Hope Inc | Ruth's House of Hope-PSH | MN0063L5K021609 | PH | \$153,887 | Renewal Performance | \$153,887 | \$2,101,064 |
| 26 | 53 | R | Rice County Housing and Redevelopment Authority | Marilyn's Place | MN0150L5K021608 | PH | \$51,890 | Renewal Performance | \$51,890 | \$2,152,954 |
| 27 | 49 | R | Red Wing Housing and Redevelopment Authority | Red Wing Shelter+Care 2009 #1 Grant | MN0171L5K021603 | PH | \$29,123 | Renewal Performance | \$29,123 | \$2,182,077 |
| 28 | 34 | R | Partners for Affordable Housing | Rivertown Homes 2017 | MN0062L5K021609 | PH | \$13,306 | Renewal Performance | \$13,306 | \$2,195,383 |
| Planning Project (not ranked) | | | | | TOTAL RANKED PROJECTS | | \$2,195,383 | | | |
| -- | -- | -- | Three Rivers Community Action Inc. | CoC Planning FY2017 | -- | | \$62,144 | Not Ranked | \$62,144 | \$2,257,527 |
| Rejected Projects | | | | | TOTAL ALL REQUESTED PROJECTS | | \$2,257,527 | | | |
| -- | -- | -- | NONE | NONE | -- | | \$0 | Not Ranked | \$0 | \$0 |

Key

- Missing qualifying info, needed before 9/14/17
- Reduced
- New Bonus
- New Reallocated Project
- Tier 1/Tier 2 split
- * Bonus project(s)
- ARD Annual Renewal Demand

Split (straddling Tier 1 & 2):
 Ruth's House of Hope PSH
 Total request \$164,426